TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coca-Cola Enterprises Inc.		10/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coca-Cola Refreshments USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Windy Ridge Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409002	DIAMOND HEAD
Registration Number:	3123516	MENDOTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: djohnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46000-0291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas T. Johnson
Signature:	/Douglas T. Johnson/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0851

900182941

Date:	02/02/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=CCR Merger_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0852

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COCA-COLA ENTERPRISES

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS USA, INC.", THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2010, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

0388509 8320

100969300

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8270032

DATE: 10-05-10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 02/02/2011